

Action Requested/Required:
✓ Vote/Action Requested
Discussion or Presentation Only
Public Hearing
Report Date:
Hearing Date:
Voting Date:

The second of th	Voting Date:
Department: Police P	Presenter(s) & Title: Marty Ferrell / Jeff Tucker
	Chief of Police
Agenda Item Title:	
Police Department building upgrades	
Summary:	
Police Department requests approval on attached quote	es for building upgrades.
Budget Implications:	
Budgeted? ☐Yes ☑ No ☑ N/A	
Total Cost of Project: \$ 44,620.00	Check if Estimated
Fund Source: General Fund Water & Sewer	☐ Sales Tax ☑ Other: Impact fees
Staff Recommendations:	
Reviews:	
Has this been reviewed by Management and Legal	I Counsel, if required? ✓ Yes □ No
Attachments:	
quotes	



PROPOSAL

5155 Old Highway 5 Woodstock, GA 30188

tive tate	W COUSTOCK, CIT SOIDO					
State of the state	Phone 770-926-7500		Proposal	Number	3/16/2006	
ED TO:				Date:	10/21/24	
Canton Police Dept Karen Murphy	151 Elizabeth Stre Canton, Ga 30114	eet 4				
					THIS DATE	
7707204883 ext 22 eMa	ail: karen.murphy@cantonga.gov		Ar	chitect:		
Furnish and Install per plans and Spec	s: Addenda:		Date o	f Plans:		
Product				Sell	Total	
Carpet Uplink Color TBD 24 x24						
		900	LF			
		3000	SF	0.69	2,070.00	
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF				0.59	177.00	
	Karen Murphy 7707204883 ext 22 eM: Furnish and Install per plans and Spec	Phone 770-926-7500 TED TO: Canton Police Dept Karen Murphy Canton PoliceDept 151 Elizabeth Str. Canton, Ga 3011- PROPOS/ 7707204883 ext 22 eMail: karen.murphy@cantonga.gov Furnish and Install per plans and Specs: Addenda: Product Carpet Uplink Color TBD 24 x24 Shoemold to be painted by customer Move Furniture	Phone 770-926-7500 TED TO: Canton Police Dept Karen Murphy Canton PoliceDept 151 Elizabeth Street Canton, Ga 30114 PROPOSAL VA 7707204883 ext 22 eMail: karen.murphy@cantonga.gov Furnish and Install per plans and Specs: Addenda: Product Carpet Uplink Color TBD 24 x24 Shoemold to be painted by customer Move Furniture Phone 770-926-7500 Addenda: QTY 900 3000	Phone 770-926-7500 Proposal ED TO: Canton Police Dept Karen Murphy Canton, Ga 30114 PROPOSAL VALID FOR 30 7707204883 ext 22 eMail: karen.murphy@cantonga.gov Ar Furnish and Install per plans and Specs: Addenda: Date of Product Product Carpet Uplink Color TBD 24 x24 Shoemold to be painted by customer Move Furniture Proposal Canton PoliceDept 151 Elizabeth Street Canton, Ga 30114 PROPOSAL VALID FOR 30 Addenda: Date of Special Carpet Uplink Color TBD 24 x24 Shoemold to be painted by customer Move Furniture 3000 SF	Phone 770-926-7500 Proposal Number	Phone 770-926-7500 Proposal Number 3/16/2006 ED TO: Date: 10/21/24 Canton Police Dept Canton PoliceDept 151 Elizabeth Street Canton, Ga 30114 PROPOSAL VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM THIS DATE PROPOSAL VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM THIS DATE Product Prod

Contract Total:

\$13,490.00

FLOOR PREP: Unless otherwise stated, this proposal does NOT include corrective floor work such as flattening, major leveling, grinding, moisture remediation, adhesive removal and/or PH reduction. Change order required for major floor prep at unit prices.

INSTALLATION: Unless otherwise stated, this proposal does NOT include demo, furniture removal, final cleaning, waxing, sealing, caulking to dissimilar materials, and/ or floor protection. This proposal does NOT include multiple shift/ multi-phase installation. Free & convenient access to parking is required. MOISTURE: More accurate and representative MVER, RH and pH testing results can be achieved when HVAC system is functioning 24/7 for two weeks prior to installation and the indoor air quality has acclimated to occupancy conditions. Slabs over 50 years old may have a compromised vapor barrier. Remediation rates will vary depending upon conditions.

LIGHTING: For all tile installations, permanent overhead lighting must be in place.

Services made between Customer and CFC. All materials guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specification submitted for the above work and completed in a substantial workmanship manner for the above sum. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon delays beyond our control. Payment Terms Net 30 days of invoice and retainage not exceeding 10%, paid within 30 days of the completion of work. Customer to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance upon above work. Workmen's Compensation and General Liability Insurance on above to be provided by CFC. By authorizing signature above Customer agrees with all terms which constitutes a binding contract for approval to proceed with this scope of work. NOTE * CFC requires this document with a signature of an authorized individual, This contract may be withdrawn by CFC if not accepted within - 30 - days.

ALL QUOTES ARE SUBJECT TO CREDIT APPROVAL	
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are	-
hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.	
Payment will be made as outlined above	

CCEPTED BY:	
Date:	

Alisha Warren

Jp's Painting and Carpentry LLC

160 Woods Ct Ballground Georgia 30107 U.S.A 678-925-9192



Bill To

Canton Police Department

151 Elizabeth St Canton Georgia U.S.A

Quote Date:

30 Oct 2024

#	Item & Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Interior Painting/Carpentry Phase 1 Canton Police Department: Painting and Carpentry Work:	1.00	22,560.00	22,560.00
	Main Level meeting room/Conference room			
	-Remove bookcases/dispose of in dumpster (\$1200) -Install Wainscoting/judges paneling on all walls 16' x 24' (\$4000) -Install crown molding 16' x 24' room (\$960) -Build and install 6.5' custom built-in coffee bar (\$3,900) -Prep and Paint wainscoting/walls of room (\$1500) -Mini fridge cost (\$250)			
	Total: \$11,810			
	Chiefs Office:			
	-Paint trim/walls (Includes baseboards/door trim/windows) -Remove built-ins/Prep and paint wall -Remove shutters -Extend crown molding in office			
	Total: \$2250			
	Karens Office:			
	-Paint trim and walls			
	Total: \$1000			
	Pams Office:			
	-Paint trim and walls			
	Total: \$1000			
	Tonyas Office:			
	-Paint trim and walls			
	Total: \$1000			
	Deputy Chiefs Office:			

before) \$300

Removal of existing junction boxes within cabinetry base (up to 8) Potential to re-use existing wiring for placement of 8 future

Amount

receptacles.

If possible, re-use all existing wiring for future receptacle terminations (mounted at standard height - 18" A.F.F.)

Additional charges apply if re-wire is needed. \$1000

Pre-wire/install (2) 3 - way switches To service overhead lighting (2'x4' panels) \$600

Provide/Termination of up to (2) 3 - way dimmer switches White, decora To service overhead lighting \$170

Pre-wire/install up to (8) 20 amp duplex receptacles (4) to service tv mount locations (1 per tv) (1) to service below beverage station (3) to service countertop height at beverage station \$2000

Provide/Install/terminate up to (8) recessed cans Trims to be color selectable between 3000k - 5000k

(customer selected 4000k color temperature) \$1200

Provide/Install/terminate up to (2) 2'x4' LED panels Panels to be color selectable between 3000k - 5000k

(customer selected 4000k color temperature) Emergency battery backup \$750

Pre-wire/install up to (2) 20 amp, 120v circuits (1) circuit service beverage station (1) circuit to service newly installed devices/fixtures \$1400

Mount up to (4) TV's Two on each wall evenly spaced Customer to provide ty's and mounts (up to 30 minute assembly time included) Custom mount selections not included in install price

#	Item & Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Leidenstein	\$700			
	Assessment/deletion of existing surface mounted receptacle (above future beverage station) \$150			
	Assessment/deletion of existing surface mounted receptacle (above future beverage station) \$150	8		
3	Pay Upon Completion We accept check, cash, credit/debit	1.00	0.00	0.00
	*3% additional charge for credit/debit			
		Sub To	Sub Total	
		Total		\$31,130.00

Notes

Looking forward to your business.

Terms & Conditions

*Licensed and insured